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Table 1 Summary of MEBT beam-line parameters. ( §fEIZLDI F TBIHoTwn5)
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Twiss parameters of RFQ beam

X

Bane Length
mm
LD1 90
QF1 60
LD2 120
QD1 50
LD3 30
LD3' 230
QF2 50
LD4 80
QD2 50
LD5 200
QF3 50
LD6 120
QD3 50
LD7 180
QF4 70
LDS8 60
QD4 70
LD9S 83.5
LD9' 1.5
LD9" 15

alpha beta
-1.338  13.72

Total
length
90
150
270
320
350
580
630
710
760
960
1010
1130
1180
1360
1430
1490
1560
1643.5
1645
1660

Twiss parameters of DTL acceptance

X

alpha beta
-1.640 0.139

y

Gradient G for 20 mA
T/m

drift
38.926 F

drift
33.462 D

drift

drift
28.173 F

drift
23.617 D 25.117

drift
39.534 F 37.88

drift
30.578 D 3393

drift
40.091 F 41.69

drift
40.971 D 37.32

drift

drift, effective edge
drift, half Q-magnet

alpha beta
1.725 16.87

alpha beta
1.222 0.100
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Table 1 Summary of MEBT beam-line parameters. (51X LD9 I THB I %> Tn3)

No Bane Length  Total Gradient
mm length T/m (0 mA beam)
1 LD1 90 90 drift
2 QF1 60 150 38.926 F  38.926
3 LD2 120 270 drift
4 QD1 50 320 33.462 D 33.462
5 LD3 30 350 drift
6 LD3 230 580 drift
7 QF2 50 630 28.173 F 28.173
8 LD4 80 710 drift
9 QD2 50 760 25.617 D 20.00
10 LDS5 200 960 drift
11 QF3 50 1010 13.33 F 13.00
12 LD6 120 1130 drift
13 QD3 50 1180 18.99 D 21.60
14 LD7 180 1360 drift
15 QF4 70 1430 32.51 F 3234
16 LD8 60 1490 drift
17 QD4 70 1560 42.88 D 37.37
18 LD9 83.5 1643.5 drift
19 LD9 1.5 1645 drift, effective edge
20 LD9" 15 1660 drift, half Q-magnet

Twiss parameters of RFQ beam

X alpha beta y alpha beta
-1.338  13.72 1.725 16.87
Twiss parameters of DTL acceptance
X alpha beta y alpha beta

-1.640 0.139 1.222 0.100
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